QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY, to the best of my knowledge and belief, that the amounts stated herein and contained in the Quarterly Financial
Statement detail documents included by reference above, fairly present a statement of all court revenues {financing sources), funds
held in trust, and court expenditures in accordance with the reporting requirements adopted by the Judicial Council in the Trial
Court Financial Policies and Procedures Manual.
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Date

Superior Court of Orange County

Court

Fiscal Year 2012-2013, First Quarter
Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter




ASSETS

QOperations
Revolving

Other
Distribution

Cash on Hand
Cash with County

Short Term Investment
Total Investments|

Accounts Receivable - General
Due From Other Governments
Due From State
Total Receivables|

Prepaid Expenses - General
Total Prepaid Expenses|

Total Assets

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

Accrued Liabilities
Accounts Payable - General
Due to Other Funds

Due to State

TC 145 Liability

Due to Other Governments
Sales and Use Tax

Interest

Total Cash]:>

Orange Superior Court
Trial Court Operations Fund
Balance Sheet

{Unaudited)

$ 1,584,727
$ 5,000

$ (576,485)

$ 22,787

$(1,198,922)

$ 338,743}

$445619]::

$ 532,307
$0
$ 3.001

$ 2,067,218
$0

$0

§ 624,856

50

$ 8,798,781§

$408,473
$ 2,001
$0

$0
$84

$ 13,864
50

$0

$ 50624
$of:
$0
$ 0

$ 5,510,743

$ 3,839,879

$ 285

Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liah.'

Criminal
Trust Held Outside of the AQC
Trust Interest Payable

$4,204,501F
$ 33,636,405
$ 621

Total Trust Depositsf ..

Revenue Collected in Advance
Liabilities For Deposits

$ 309,000
$ 84,110

$ 22,787
$ 110

Totat Other Liabilitiesf: = : .

Total Liabilities

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance
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Total Fund Balancef:
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Orange Superior Court
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
{(Unaudited}

(info. Pirposes -,

REVENUES
State Financing Sources
Trial Court Trust Fund $ 25,911,954 $ 40,256
Trial Court Improvement Fund 51
Judicial Administration Efficiency & Mod Fund
Judges' Compensation {45.25) $ 287,376
Court Interpreter (45.45) $1,616,810
Civil Coordinatior: Reimbursement (45.55)
MOU Reimbursements (45,10 and General) $1,155,849
Other Miscellaneous

Grants B
AB 1058 Commissioner/Facilitator $ 50,0683
Other AOC Grants 30 $(16,653)

Nen-AQC Grants

Other Financing Sources

interest Income $13,070 $18
Daonations

Local Fees $ 1,096,694 $2
Non-Fee Revenuves . $ 120,236

Enhanced Collections $ 658,304
Escheatment

County Program - Restricted $ 9,687 3291077

$ 86,108
221,759

Reimbursement Other
Other Miscellaneous

Total Revenues

EXPENDITURES
JPersonal Services

Salaries - Permanent $ 23,787,222 $ 742,077
Temp Help $ 280,661 $ 23,367
Cvertime $ 35,236 $ 5,464

$ 357,629]

Staff Benefits
Operating Expenses and Equipment
General Expense $ 312,943
Printing % 27.611 $13,759
Telecommunications $87.546 $1
Postage $ 101,568 $28,050
Insurance
In-State Travel $ 14,389 $ 2,963 $1,744]
Cut-of-State Travel 3524 A
Training ’ $ 11,480 $ 1,880
Security Services $(14,315) $ (4,760)
Facility Operations $ 206,004
Contracted Services 31,371,647 $ 79,860 5 (4,396)
Ccensulting and Professional Services $(6,160) {6,160
Information Technology $ 397,870 §810 $.398,6801-
Major Equipment $ 437,207 ‘$437;207)"

Cther tems of Expense $ 1,708

_ LETesh
R ]

Special Items of Expense

* Jury Costs $151.917
Judgements, Settlements and Claims
Other

$ 5,809

Total Expenditures

Excess {Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures $ {7,009,242) $(242,542) $ {574,066)f "

Fund Balance (Deficif)
Beginning Balance (Deficit)
Ending Balance (Deficit) AST 818 48410 907 7559968 ] 15
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$ 52,574,122




Orange Superior Court
Trial Court Cperations Fund
Statement of Program Expenditures
(Unaudited)

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:

Judges & Courtroom Support $ 14,714,813 $ 355,832 $0
Traffic & Other Infractions $ 1,324,006 $ 133,516

Other Criminal Cases $ 2,388,227 $ (12,086)

Ciwvil $2,043,838 $ 31,705

Family & Children Services $ 1,851,618 $ 36,584 $ 100,965
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services $ 644,687 $ 8,973

Juvenile Dependency Services $ 446,061 $ 775,771 $0
Juvenile Delinquency Services § 247,217 § 141,951

Other Court Operations $ 3,675,880 §(5,126)

Court Interpreters $ 1,596,178 § 271,428

Jury Services $ 367,573 $ 79,823 $ 151,017
Security $ 496,739 $ (8,739)

Trial Court Operations Program |- $.29,796,835 18096531 0 e Asti017|

Enhanced Collections $ 689,535 $ 73,953
Other Non-Court Operafions $ 370,696

Non-Court Operations Program $1.060,231]

Executive Office , $ 96,847 $1,233
Fiscal Services $ 1,549,280 $ 24616 $ 3,372 $ (100,965)
Human Resources $ 1,052,586 $71,423 |
Business & Fa s Services $ 1,369,470 $ 393,549
Information Technology $ 1,214,324 % 683,056 $ 2,437

Court Administration Program | .$:6,282,607 . 77 ST e5,800)

Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Orange County Superior Court

Court

FY 2012-2013; First Quarter

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

Court Employee Pos

1.600.62 | 155826

' The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.



QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOOTNOTES

Orange County Superior Court

Court

FY 2012-2013; First Quarter

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

FOOTNOTES
1 The total of authorized FTE (Full-time employee) positions reported on this quarterly financial statement (1,600.62) has been
updated since the court’s submission of the schedule 7A (1,627.14) in June 2012.
5 The Fiduciary Funds balances displayed in the Balance Sheet statement do not accurately reflect the balances to date. The
mapping of the activities in the County’s financial system to the Court’s financial system will be done at fiscal year-end.
3 Accounts Receivable- General includes $2,156,927.81 of A/R — Due from Other Governments (GL 131202).
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

12




